
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector

Phone no.:0522 

   
First list of items for which bidders, other than L

Tender Reference No: 

As per Clause 7 (iii) of Section

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below 

L-1 to match their quoted rates with L

this office on e-mail drugs@upms

e-mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e

of the bidder firm.  

S 
no. 

Item 
Code 

Item Description 

1 D040080 Cycloserine 250mg 10 Cap x 10
   

  
  
  

2 D040081 Levofloxacin 250mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  
  
  
  
  
  

3 D040083 Linezolid 600mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  
  
  
  

4 D040085 Moxifloxacin 400mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  
  
  

5 D340026 Pyridoxine 50mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  
  
  

6 D340027 Pyridoxine 100mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  
  
  

7 D360007 Ethambutol 200 mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  
8 D360008 Ethambutol 400mg 10 Tab x 10
   

  

Page 1 of 2 

 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow
Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

ist of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L
Tender Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-209/53, 

 Date 07.05.2024 
 
 

(iii) of Section-II  (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below 

1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item.  The consent must reach 

drugs@upmsc.in by 10 may 2024; 17:00 Hrs. Consent sent on any other 

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e

Basic 
rate 

tax% Corrected 
rate  
With 
Taxes 

Firm 

Cycloserine 250mg 10 Cap x 10 13.36 12 14.9632 Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd
18.123 12 20.2982 UNICURE INDIA LTD

20.9 12 23.4080 LUPIN LIMITED
26.5 45 38.5 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar

39.96 12 44.7552 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD.
Levofloxacin 250mg 10 Tab x 10 1.003 12 1.1234 Prochem Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.

1.17 12 1.3104 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN
1.2298 12 1.3774 UNICURE INDIA LTD

1.25 12 1.4000 curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd
1.4 12 1.5680 Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
1.4 857 13.4 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar
2.9 0 2.9 Cipco Pharmaceuticals

3.96 12 4.4352 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD.
600mg 10 Tab x 10 4.7777 12 5.3510 UNICURE INDIA LTD

4.85 12 5.4320 Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd
5.4 12 6.0480 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN
5.9 203 6.6080 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar
6.5 12 7.2800 curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd

7.92 12 8.8704 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD.
Moxifloxacin 400mg 10 Tab x 10 6.5 12 7.2800 curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd

6.8899 12 7.7167 UNICURE INDIA LTD
7.75 12 8.6800 Cotec Healthcare Pvt. 
9.82 12 10.9984 Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd

22.95 12 25.7040 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD.
Pyridoxine 50mg 10 Tab x 10 0.2689 12 0.3012 UNICURE INDIA LTD

0.36 12 0.4032 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN
0.4725 12 0.5292 HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD

0.6 2000 12.6 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar
2.79 12 3.1248 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD.

Pyridoxine 100mg 10 Tab x 10 0.4299 12 0.4815 UNICURE INDIA LTD
0.54 12 0.6048 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN

0.5775 12 0.6468 HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD
1 1200 13 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar

5.49 12 6.1488 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD.
Ethambutol 200 mg 10 Tab x 10 0.92 5 1.0304 LUPIN LIMITED

1.0199 5 1.0709 UNICURE INDIA LTD
1.5 12 1.6800 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN

Ethambutol 400mg 10 Tab x 10 1.9999 5 2.0999 UNICURE INDIA LTD
2.4 208 2.6880 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar
2.7 12 3.0240 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 
i Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 

1, are invited to match L-1 rates for 
 

UPMSCL/Drugs-209/53 

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below 

1 rate of the corresponding item.  The consent must reach 

Consent sent on any other 

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail 

Firm Name Status 

Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd L1 
UNICURE INDIA LTD L2 

LUPIN LIMITED L3 
Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L4 

CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L5 
Prochem Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. L1 

SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L2 
UNICURE INDIA LTD L3 

curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd L4 
Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L5 

Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L6 
Cipco Pharmaceuticals L7 

CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L8 
UNICURE INDIA LTD L1 

Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd L2 
SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L3 

Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L4 
pharmaceuticals pvt ltd L5 

CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L6 
curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd L1 

UNICURE INDIA LTD L2 
Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L3 

Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd L4 
CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L5 

UNICURE INDIA LTD L1 
SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L2 

HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD L3 
Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L4 

CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L5 
UNICURE INDIA LTD L1 

SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L2 
HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD L3 

Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L4 
CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L5 

LUPIN LIMITED L1 
UNICURE INDIA LTD L2 

SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L3 
UNICURE INDIA LTD L1 

Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L2 
SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L3 



Page 2 of 2 
 

S 
no. 

Item 
Code 

Item Description Basic 
rate 

tax% Corrected 
rate  
With 
Taxes 

Firm Name Status 

  3.33 5 3.4965 LUPIN LIMITED L4 
9 D360009 Ethambutol 800mg 10 Tab x 10 3.8888 5 4.0832 UNICURE INDIA LTD L1 
   4.3 116 9.3 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L2 

  5.31 12 5.9472 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L3 
  9.68 5 10.1640 LUPIN LIMITED L4 

10 D360011 Ethionamide 250mg 10Tab x 10 6.93 12 7.7616 Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd L1 
   9.4 128 10.5280 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L2 

  9.99 12 11.1888 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L3 
  11.85 12 13.2720 LUPIN LIMITED L4 

11 D360013 Isoniazid 300mg 10 Tab x 10 0.57 5 0.5985 Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd L1 
   0.6199 5 0.6509 UNICURE INDIA LTD L2 

  0.735 5 0.7718 HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD L3 
  0.81 0 0.81 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L4 
  0.9 12 1.0080 Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L5 
  0.9 556 1.0080 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L6 
  1.17 12 1.3104 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L7 
  2.97 5 3.1185 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L8 

12 D360015 Pyrazinamide 500mg 10 Tab x10 1.2999 5 1.3649 UNICURE INDIA LTD L1 
   1.365 5 1.4333 HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD L2 

  1.6 313 1.7920 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L3 
  1.71 12 1.9152 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L4 
  1.92 5 2.0160 LUPIN LIMITED L5 
  2.24 12 2.5088 Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L6 
  2.3 0 2.3 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L7 
  4.77 5 5.0085 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L8 

13 D360016 Pyrazinamide 750mg 10 Tab x 10 1.46 5 1.5330 Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd L1 
   1.9005 5 1.9955 HEALTHY LIFE PHARMA PVT LTD L2 

  1.9499 5 2.0474 UNICURE INDIA LTD L3 
  2.07 12 2.3184 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L4 
  2.2 227 2.4640 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L5 
  3.6 0 3.6 Cipco Pharmaceuticals L6 
  5.77 5 6.0585 LUPIN LIMITED L7 
  6.93 5 7.2765 CENTURION REMEDIES PVT LTD. L8 

14 D360017 Rifampicin 150 mg 10 Cap x 10 2 12 2.2400 curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd L1 
   4.1 293 16.1 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L2 

  4.5 12 5.0400 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L3 
15 D360018 Rifampicin 300 mg 10 Cap x 10 3.8 12 4.2560 curehealth pharmaceuticals pvt ltd L1 

   4.29 12 4.8048 LUPIN LIMITED L2 
  7.2 167 19.2 Jackson Laboratories Pvt.ltd., Amritsar L3 
  8.1 12 9.0720 SAINTLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD DEHRADUN L4 

 

 

  

                                                                                                        
          Managing Director 

        UPMSCL 


